Survey Instrument and Results

Florida

February 2018

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Male 352 47.0 47.0 47.0
Female 398 53.0 53.0 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Party Affiliation
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 242 32.3 32.3 32.3
Republican 250 33.3 33.3 65.7
Ind/Other 258 34.3 34.3 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s performance in office?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 305 40.7 40.7 40.7
Disapprove 332 44.3 443 85.0
Undecided 112 15.0 15.0 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

In a hypothetical election for a U.S. Senate seat for Florida, would you vote
for Bill Nelson or Rick Scott?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Bill Nelson
257 34.3 34.3 34.3
Rick Scott 330 44.0 44.0 78.4
Someone
Else/Undecided 162 216 216 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0




Which of the following list of 9 hypothetical candidates for Governor would you
vote for or lean toward at this time?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Unsure/Someone 327 43.7 43.7 43.7
Else
Adam Putnam 72 9.5 9.5 53.2
Andrew Gillum 45 5.9 5.9 59.1
Richard Corcoran 28 3.7 3.7 62.8
Gwen Graham 64 8.5 8.5 71.3
Ron DeSantis 49 6.6 6.6 77.9
Chris Long 13 1.8 1.8 79.7
Jack Latvala 9 1.3 1.3 80.9
Philip Levine 46 6.1 6.1 87.0
John Morgan 97 13.0 13.0 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

If the 2018 midterm elections were held today, would you vote or lean towards
voting for the Democratic or Republican candidate for Congress?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 316 42.1 42.1 42.1
Republican 308 41.1 41.1 83.2
Unsure 126 16.8 16.8 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Bill Nelson
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 297 39.6 39.6 39.6
Unfavorable 202 27.0 27.0 66.6
Undecided 191 25.5 255 92.0
NHO 60 8.0 8.0 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Rick Scott
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 387 51.6 51.6 51.6
Unfavorable 255 34.0 34.0 85.7
Undecided 92 12.2 12.2 97.9
NHO 16 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0




Do you support or oppose oil drilling off the coasts of Florida?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 196 26.1 26.1 26.1
Oppose 388 51.7 51.7 77.8
No Opinion 133 17.7 17.7 95.5
Don’'t know 34 45 45 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

As you may know, some immigrants who were brought illegally to the U.S. when
they were children now have temporary legal status that is ending. Would you
favor or oppose Congress passing a law granting them permanent legal status?

Valid Cumulative
Freguency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 438 58.4 58.4 58.4
Oppose 196 26.2 26.2 84.5
No Opinion 98 13.0 13.0 97.6
Don’t know 18 2.4 2.4 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose building a wall along the U.S. and Mexico border?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 319 42.6 42.6 42.6
Oppose 337 45.0 45.0 87.5
No Opinion 83 111 11.1 98.6
Don't know 11 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

Would you support or oppose a compromise in which a wall on the U.S.-Mexico
border is funded in exchange for legislation establishing a path to citizenship for
DACA recipients, also known as DREAMERS?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 274 36.5 36.5 36.5
Oppose 291 38.7 38.7 75.3
No Opinion 150 20.0 20.0 95.3
Don't know 35 4.7 4.7 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0




Do you support or oppose a long-term extension of Temporary Protected Status
for Haitians, Salvadorans, Nicaraguans, Hondurans who were temporarily granted
the right to live and work in the U.S. after a series of calamities had happened in

their countries.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 354 47.3 47.3 47.3
Oppose 236 315 315 78.8
No Opinion 130 17.3 17.3 96.1
Don’t know 29 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Do you think President Trump should be impeached?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 289 38.6 38.6 38.6
No 340 45.3 45.3 83.9
Unsure 121 16.1 16.1 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
2016 Ballot Test
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid ~ Trump 279 37.2 37.2 37.2
Clinton 292 38.9 38.9 76.0
Someone Else 83 11.1 11.1 87.2
Did not Vote 96 12.8 12.8 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose President Trump’s decision to recognize Jerusalem as the

capital of Israel?

Frequency Percent P\e/?(*!lgnt Cumulative Percent
Valid  Yes 329 43.9 43.9 43.9
No 231 30.8 30.8 74.7
Unsure 189 25.3 25.3 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0




Ethnicity

Valid
Frequency Percent Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Caucasian 421 56.1 56.1 56.1
African American 116 15.5 15.5 71.6
Hispanic 178 23.7 23.7 95.3
Asian 19 25 25 97.8
Other 17 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Age
Valid
Frequency Percent Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid ~ 18-34 185 24.7 24.7 24.7
35-54 238 31.7 31.7 56.4
55-74 239 31.9 31.9 88.4
75+ 87 11.6 11.6 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Education Attainment
Valid
Frequency Percent Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid HS or less
128 17.0 17.0 17.0
Some College
227 30.3 30.3 47.4
College Graduate
251 33.5 335 80.9
Postgrad 144 19.1 19.1 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Phone access
Valid
Frequency Percent Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Landline 60 8.0 8.0 8.0
Cell Only 303 40.3 40.3 48.4
Both 387 51.6 51.6 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0




Region
Valid

Frequency Percent Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid  North 247 33.0 33.0 33.0
Central 310 41.4 41.4 74.4
South 117 15.6 15.6 90.0
Tri-County 75 10.0 10.0 100.0

Total 750 100.0 100.0

North: Region 1 and 2
Central: Region 3, 4,5
South: Region 6 and 7
Southern Tip: Region 8
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